Docket No.: P1357USA/DIV MMG/CEA 01-16-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03-01) Patent and Tra lemark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 1003 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragernains. d the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL MFG. SDN. BHD Name: ANSELL SHAH ALAM SDN. BHD. Address: Lot 16 Persiaran Perusahaan Sec. 23, Shah Alam, Selangor ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: \_ State/Prov.: Country: Malaysia ZIP: 40000 ☐ Other Execution Date: Effective as of May 3, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) January 19, 2000 09/487,108 6,019,922 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael M. Geoffrey 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Registration No. 41,775 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: GARDNER, CARTON & DOUGLAS Authorized to be charged to deposit account 321 North Clark Street, Suite 3400 01/16/2002 AAHMED1 00000062 070181 09487108 8. Deposit account number: 01 6 15 1 Chicago 40.00 CH Illinois 07-0181 State/Prov.: ZIP: 60610 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 27, 2001 Michael M. Geoffrey Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and



## PENDAFTAR SYARIKAT MALAYSIA (REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES MALAYSIA)

PG: 1

## CORPORATE INFORMATION

Company Name

: AMSELL SHAK ALAM SON. BHD.

Company Number

: 176152-U

Old Name

: JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL MFG. SDN. BRD.

Date Of Change

: 03-MAY-2000

Registration Date

: 24-NOV-1988

Type

: PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES

Registered Address

: LOT 80 AIR REROH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

KELAKA

Postcode

: 75450

Origin

: MALATSIA

Business Address

: LOT 16 PERSIARAN PERUSAHAAN SEC. 23

SHAH ALAM SELANGOR

2274

Postcode

: 40000

Mature Of Business

: MANUFACTURE OF INFECTION CONTROL PRODUCTS

## SUMMERT OF SHARE CAPITAL

	Total (RM )	Ordinary	Preference	Other
AUTHORISED	40000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Total Shares		40000000	0	O
Divided Into		40000000	0	0
Nominal Value Per Sh (sen)	sare	100	0	0
ISSUED	34068414			
Cash		360 <b>68414</b>	0	0
Otherwise Than Cash		C	0	o

TINGKAT 11-17 PUTRA PLACE, 100. JALAN PUTRA, 50622 KUALA LUMPUK MALAYSIA Telefon: 03-40433366 Fax: 03-40427505 E-mail: tanya grucigov my

> PATENT REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0450